03/24/20

01 FC:581

FORM PTO-161' A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-01-2000

erce

101339914

Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other  U.S. Government  (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	X Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Hassenplug, Donald	L. Month Day You
Name (line 2)	
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day
Name (line 1) Higley, Alfred D.	04291998
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Government of the Un	ited States of America, If document to be ris an assignment a
Name (line 2) as represented by th	receiving party is n
as represented by the	ne Secretary of the Army States, an appointm of a domestic
Address (line 1)	representative is at (Designation must
Address (line 2)	separate document Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Washington	DC
City	State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-16+9B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	ber (703) 617-2555
Name [	William Randolph		
Address (line 1)	Office of the Command	d Counsel	
Address (line 2)	U.S. Army Materiel Co	ommand	
Address (line 3)	5001 Eisenhower Avenu	ue	
Address (line 4)	Alexandria, VA 2233	33-0001	
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance do	ocument # 4
	Number(s) or Patent Nun	L ''''	ark if additional numbers attached
	e Patent Application Number or  the F ent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num P:	nbers for the same property).  atent Number(s)
09/229,890	- <del> </del>		
If this document is signed by the first	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate t named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent app	olication was Month Day Year
-	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
	r PCT application number <u>if</u> a U.S. Application  Number	<u></u>	PCT
has r	not been assigned.	PCI	FCT
Number of P	roperties Enter the tot	tal number of properties involved.	#
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41	): <b>\$</b> 40.00
Method o Deposit	of Payment: Enclo Account	osed Deposit Account X	
	payment by deposit account or if addi	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 19-2201
	Α	Authorization to charge additional fees	S: Yes X No
Statement an	nd Signature		
attache	d copy is a true copy of the o	elief, the foregoing information is to original document. Charges to dep	
<i>indicate</i> Will <b>i</b> am R	e <b>d herein.</b> Randolph	William Ran Schi	March 24.2000
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

1

PATENT

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

		PATENTS UNLY	. /
Conveying Pa	arty(ies) Conveying Parties	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date
			Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	<u>Leslie</u> , Manuel B.		04291998
Name (line 2)		PE	Execution Date
Nama ni ni	Manager Transl		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Marcum, Ira L.	MAR 2 9 2000 😤	04291998
Name (line 2)		\ .8/	
		FIENT & TRADEMEN	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Pavliga, Joseph R.	& TRAU	05111998
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Pa	rty(ies)	Mark if additional names of receiving parti	es attached
<del>-</del>	Receiving Party(ies)		
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded
			☐ is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
Address (inter)			must be a separate
Address (line 2)			document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country Zip Cox	
	City	State/Country Zip Coo	ie i
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)			domestic representative is
ridal coo (iiile 1)			attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country Zip C	ode
Application N	lumber(s) or Patent N	Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
• •		the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	ame property).
Pa	tent Application Number	r(s) Patent Numb	per(s)
	·		
	is 1		

PATENT

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Do	rty(ioc)		
Conveying Pa		Execution Date	
Enter additional C	-	Month Day Year 04291998	
Name (line 1)	Stauffer, Joseph P.	1 14731330	
Name (line 2)			
	MAR 2 9 2000 E	Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)	ATENT & TRAUGH	7	
` '	- Mari	Execution Date  Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Par	ty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving pa	rties attached	
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)		
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United	
		States, an appointment of a domestic representative	
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate	
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)	
,,			
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip C	Code	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United	
		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is	
Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zi	) Code	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Pa	tent Application Number(s) Patent Nur	nber(s)	
		1	

PATENT

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

For use of this form, see AR 27-60; the proponent agency is OTJAG

Title of Invention:	Container Rotator		
Inventor(s)Don_I	lassenplug; Alfred D. Higley;	Manuel B. Leslie;Ira Marcui	m;Joseph R. Pavliga;Joseph P.Stauffer
*Application Serial No.:			
*Date Oath Executed		*Filing Date:	
(*	Data not known at execution may be added	for better identification.)	
l (We), the undersigned i	_	the Government of the United States acqui	ired by virture of the circumstances under which the
Territories, Possessions, an		nvention and application for patent and all	e right, title and interest throughout the United States, its Letters Patent issuing thereon, and any continuation,
the filing of the United Stat to be filed in any particular country shall remain in me (	es application for patent, determines to cau foreign country or fails to make such a dete	ise an application to be filed; provided that ermination, within the said eight months, all oyalty-free license to the Government in ar	ountries in which the Government, within eight months of if the Government determines not to cause an application I right, title and interest in the invention in such foreign my patent which may issue on the invention in such foreign preign policies of the Government.
	any further information within my (our) know on and settlement of interferences and reco		nts necessary to the prosecution of patent applications on tents issuing thereon.
Signature of Inventor:	Donald (First name)	(Middle Initial) (Last name)	plug
Duty Address: Sie	rra Army Depot (Locality)	Lassen Cal (County) (State)	ifornia
Date: Apr	i1 29 <b>,</b> 1998	Typed Name of Inventor:	Don Hassenplug
State of: (dag)	(11/11/2 ) ss		
On the above date and who executed the foreg	Don Hassenplug oing instrument duly appeared before me an		me to be the individual described in s own free act and deed.
SEA	HELEN ELE ABETH LASTOWSKI LI COMM. # 1054714 Notary Public — California	He Cen Cle	reg of notary public)
N	(ASSEN COUNTY by Comm. Expires APR 4, 1999	My Commission expires on	Hul 4, 149,9

DA FORM 2874-R, APR 93

REPLACES DA FORM 2874-R, MAR 74, WHICH IS OBSOLETE.

Page / of 4 Pages

		MENTAL SIGNATURE SH rm, see AR 27-60; the proponent agenc	
	Ilea this form with DA Forms 29	73.R and 2874.R when additional ci	anatura hineke ara naadad
Use this form with DA Forms 2873-R and 2874-R when additional signs of the second state of the second state of the second		2. APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER	
		3. FILING DATE	
4. TITLE OF INVENTION Container Rotator			<u></u>
	. ,)	11-11	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	jose pillt	Marga	
	(First name) (Middle in	itial] Atamane)	
DUTY ADDRESS:	Sierra Army Depot	Lassen Ca	alifornia
DATE SIGNED: Apr	il 29, 1998	INVENTOR'S TYPED NAME:	Joseph P. Stauffer
/		* * * * * * * * * * * *	
14 21	LATTILA		
STATE OF	10174. a	-)	
COUNTY OF Z	Casen	) SS.	
()			
On the above da executed the foregoing inst free act and deed.	te Joseph P. S trument duly appeared before me and ackn	Kilowii (O	me to be the individual described in and who ame as his own
(SE	U 1, PU; Carfornia	· Helin Öl	wheth faston 5kg
	APR 4, 1999	My Commission expires on	April 4, 1997
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:			
	(First name)	(Middle initial) (L	ast name)
DUTY ADDRESS:			
DATE SIGNED:		INVENTOR'S TYPED NAME:	
		* * * * * * * * * * * *	
STATE OF		) ) SS.	
COUNTY OF		)	
On the above dat executed the foregoing instri free act and deed.	te ument duly appeared before me and ackno		ne to be the individual described in and who ne as his own
(SEA	AL)		Simply at actory public
			(Signature of notary public)
		My Commission expires on	

DA FORM 4230-R, APR 93

1

REPLACES DA FORM 4230-R, MAR 74, WHICH IS OBSOLETE

Page 4 of 4 Pages

SUPPLEMENTAL SIGNATURE SH For use of this form, see AR 27-60; the proponent agency				
Use this form with DA Forms 2873-R and 2874-R when additional signature blocks are needed.				
1. ASSIGNOR/s/ OR LICENSOR/s/ NAME/s/ Don Hassenplug; Alfred D. Higley; Manuel B. Leslie; Ira Marcum; Joseph R.	2. APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER			
Pavliga; Joseph P. Stauffer.	3. FILING DATE			
TITLE OF INVENTION Container Rotator				
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:  (First name)  (Middle initial)  (Last name)				
	California			
DATE SIGNED: April 29, 1998 INVENTOR'S TYPED NAME:	Alfred D. Higley			
STATE OF COUNTY OF CASSIN SS.				
On the above date	me to be the individual described in and who ime as his own			
SEAL COMM # 1054714  Notary Public — California LASSEN COUNTY My Comm. Expires APR 4, 1999  My Commission expires on	Signoture of noticy public)  April 4 1999			
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:  (First name)  (Middle initial)  (Le	Eslie est name)			
DUTY ADDRESS: Sierra Army Depot Lassen	California			
DATE SIGNED: April 29, 1998 INVENTOR'S TYPED NAME:	Manuel B. Leslie			
STATE OF ALLENNIA SS. COUNTY OF ALSSA				
On the above date Manuel B. Leslie known to n executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he executed the san free act and deed.	ne to be the individual described in and who ne as his own			
SEATHEN ELIZABETH LASTOWSKI COMM. # 1054714 Notary Public — Colifornia	Sweth Jastin St.			
LASSEN COUNTY My Comm. Expires APR 4, 1999 My Commission expires on	April 4, 1999			

DA FORM 4230-R, APR 93

REPLACES DA FORM 4230-R, MAR 74, WHICH IS OBSOLETE

Page 2 of 4 Pages

	SUPPLEMENTAL SIGNATURE SE For use of this form, see AR 27-60; the proponent agence	
lles this form	with DA Forms 2873-R and 2874-R when additional s	innatura biocks are needed
1. ASSIGNOR/s/ OR LICENSOR/s/ NAME/s/	fanuel B. Leslie;Ira Marcum;Joseph R.	2. APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER  3. FILING DATE
4. TITLE OF INVENTION Container Rotator		3. FILING DATE
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:  (First name)	u 1. Masc (Middle initial) (Last name)	
DUTY ADDRESS: Sierra Arm	ny Depot Lassen	California
DATE SIGNED: April 29, 19	998 INVENTOR'S TYPED NAME:	Ira Marcum
STATE OF COUNTY OF assen	) SS.	
On the above date executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared free act and deed.	Ira Marcum known to before me and acknowledged to me that he executed the s	me to be the individual described in and who same as his own
HELEN ELIZABETH  SEAL COMM. • 10  Notary Public —  LASSEN CO  My Comm. Expires	054714 Z / California	Signature of notarypublics  April 4, 1999
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR	zesh R. G	Pavliga Lest name)
DUTY ADDRESS: WEST FO	ORT HOOD CORYELL/	BELL TEXAS
DATE SIGNED: 5/11/98	INVENTOR'S TYPED NAME:	Joseph R. Pavliga
STATE OF TRUES  COUNTY OF COYSER	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
On the above date executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared befree act and deed.	Joseph R. Pavliga known to before me and acknowledged to me that he executed the sa	me to be the individual described in and who me as his own
GABRIELE CONTARY PUSTATE OF T		(Signeture of notery public)  7/17/GG

DA FORM 4230-R, APR 93

**RECORDED: 03/29/2000** 

REPLACES DA FORM 4230-R, MAR 74, WHICH IS OBSOLETE

Page 3 of 4 Pages